



\$~100 to 102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13851/2024**

SAHARA INDIA TV NETWORK & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate

versus

DIGPAL SINGH BISHTRespondent

Through: None

+ **W.P.(C) 13852/2024**

SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate

versus

JAMEEL AKHTARRespondent

Through: None

+ **W.P.(C) 13853/2024**

SAHARA INDIA TV NETWORK & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate

versus

SHIV KUMAR TIWARIRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.10.2024

%



[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 57994/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 13851/2024

CM APPL. 57997/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 13852/2024

CM APPL. 58000/2024 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 13853/2024

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 57995/2024 in W.P.(C) 13851/2024 (exemption from filing trial court record)

CM APPL. 57998/2024 in W.P.(C) 13852/2024 (exemption from filing trial court record)

CM APPL. 58001/2024 in W.P.(C) 13853/2024 (exemption from filing trial court record)

2. These applications are disposed of with directions to the petitioners to file the complete trial court records within three weeks.

W.P.(C) 13851/2024 & CM APPL. 57993/2024 (stay)

W.P.(C) 13852/2024 & CM APPL. 57996/2024 (stay)

W.P.(C) 13853/2024 & CM APPL. 57999/2024 (stay)

3. Subject to petitioners taking steps within one week, notices through all modes be issued to the respondents returnable on 03.02.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any