



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13852/2024 and CM APPL.57996/2024

SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Al Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.

versus

JAMEEL AKHTAR

.....Respondent

Through: Adv. (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 05.05.2026 for completion of pleadings.
2. List before Court on 13.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/uk