



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13852/2024

SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATIONPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

JAMEEL AKHTAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

CM APPL.34450/2026 (seeking directions to petitioner to deposit the awarded amount)

1. This is an application filed by the applicant/respondent seeking directions to the petitioner to deposit the awarded amount.
2. None appears for the applicant/respondent.
3. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 13.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/cl